Resolution: To accept the financial report from the Clerk to 14 June 2022 and to approve the schedule of payments. Unanimous.

- c) To approve the Annual Accounts for 2021/2022
 - a. To approve the Certificate of Exemption for the AGAR 2021/2022 Form 2. **Resolution: to approve and sign the Certificate of Exemption for the AGAR 2021/2022 Form 2 for Biggin Parish Council. Unanimous.**
 - b. To approve Section 1 Annual Governance Statement for 2021/2022 for Biggin Parish Council.
 Resolution: to approve and sign Section 1 of the Annual Governance
 - Statement for 2021/2022 for Biggin Parish Council. Unanimous.
 c. To approve Section 2 Accounting Statements for 2021/2022 for Biggin Parish Council.

Resolution: to approve and sign Section 2 of the Accounting Statements for 2021/2022 for Biggin Parish Council. Unanimous.

- d. To approve the publication of documents required by Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015, the Local Audit (Smaller Authorities) Regulations 2015 for the Audited Accounts for 2021/2022.
 Resolution: to approve the publication of documents required by Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015, for the Audited Accounts 2021/2022. Unanimous.
- (7) Date of next meeting Wednesday 13th July 2022, 6.30pm at The Blacksmiths Arms Resolution: to invite both Rob Field, Logistics Manager for L&G Modular Homes Ltd and Jon Atkinson, Managing Director of Gordon's Transport to the next parish council meeting.

The meeting closed at 6.26pm

These minutes were signed by:

Chairman:

Date: _____

Meeting dates agreed as follows: Wednesday 13th July 2022, Wednesday 12th October 2022, Wednesday 11th January 2023, Wednesday 5th April 2023.